## JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION EQUAL OPPORTUNITY / AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER

## **BID TABULATION**

BID ID:	7434
APPROVAL DATE:	June 13, 2017
ITEM(S) QUOTED:	SIGN LANGUAGE INTERPRETING SERVICE .
DATE BIDS RECEIVED:	May 30, 2017
CONTRACT PERIOD:	From July 01, 2017 through June 30, 2018
RENEWAL(S):	Two (2) annual renewals at the option of both parties.
COMMENTS:	An * indicates an award. Awarded to multiple vendors to ensure adequate coverage.

PAGE 1

## Vendor Response Terms

Vendor Name	Response Terms	Response Payment Terms
ASL Interpreting Services	\$55/hr. no portal. 24 hour cancellation policy. See bid for full details.	Due upon receipt
FCI Multiple Services	Insurance: This step will be finalized, within 24-hours of award. A certificate displaying our compliance, for current client, was included to verify sufficient insurance as well as to demonstrate ability to comply if awarded. Pricing: see schedule.	Term: Net 30 A 2% discount applies at Net 15
Language in Motion		Net 30 10% Late fee
Rauch, Inc.	Rauch, Inc. has offered professional and ethical sign language interpreting services to JCPS over the past 8 years and wishes to continue this relationship under a new contract.	Rauch, Inc. will charge JCPS \$55.00/hr. for sign language interpreting services. No portal cost will be billed and Rauch will abide by all restrictions and limitations under a new contract.

ITEM NO. 1 - Sign Language Interpr	eting Service. Price per h	our. 1 - 1.0000 Each Purcl	hase. Estimated Quantity - 1
(4600649-2013762)			

ITEM AWARD NOTES: Reject FCI Mult <u>VENDOR NAME</u> ASL Interpreting Services	iple Services - agency not located within 75 miles of Jefferson County.   ITEM MANUFACTURER & PART NUMBER UNIT   n/a UNIT	<u>F PRICE (\$)</u> 55.0000*		
VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER: n/a RESPONSE ITEM PAYMENT TERMS: due upon receipt				
RESPONSE ITEM NOTES: 55/hr. 2 hr minimum. 24 hour cancellation policy. see full bid for details.				
Language in Motion	Language in Motion	55.0000*		
VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER:	Regular Rate			
Rauch, Inc.	Rauch, Inc.	55.0000*		
VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER:	VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER: NA			
RESPONSE ITEM PAYMENT TEF	RMS: Interpreting Services \$55.00/hr., 30 day term			
	auch Inc. will provide sign language interpreting services to JCPS for classroom and any extracurricular activity requested.			
FCI Multiple Services	FCI Multiple Services	79,9900		
VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER: ASL Interpreting				

## VENDOR NAME

<u>TOTAL (\$)</u>

AWARDED TOTAL (\$)

PAGE 4

TOTAL BIDS

VENDOR NAME	<u>TOTAL (\$)</u>	AWARDED TOTAL (\$)
ASL Interpreting Services	55.00	55.00
FCI Multiple Services	79.99	
Language in Motion	55.00	55.00
Rauch, Inc.	55.00	55.00
		165.00

Note: \* indicates a pending award.

PAGE 5